EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM

MHdopMaLny

OTyeTbl

"1-Temir beton mahsulotlari zavodi" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNAOOPNAPHUHI YMYMUIA RUFUANLLINA

Jata yTBEPXOEHNA OTHETA

30.06.2023

1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "1-Temir beton mahsulotlari zavodi" aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "1-Temir beton mahsulotlari zavodi" AJ

Name of stock exchange ticker: TBMZ

2 CORPORATE NEWS

Location: Y36ekucton Pecny6nukacu, TowkeHT Bunostn, Knbpaii
TymaHu, Canap waxapyacu, ®aizobon M.d. .,
3uékopnap-1 kyyacu, 212-yia.

Postal address: 111214, Y36ekucToH Pecnybnukacu, TOWKEHT BUIOATH,
Knbpait Tymanun, Canap waxapyacu, ®ainzobon M. 1.,
3uékopnap-1 kyyacu, 212-yia.

E-mail address: kibrayjbi1@mail.ru (mailto:kibrayjbi1 @mail.ru)

Official Website: www.jbit1.uz (hitps://www.jbi1.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTDbI

HanmeHoBaHve "InFinBank" AJ Toshkent vil filiali

obcnyxmBatouero baHka:

Current account: 2021 0000 9001 2495 9001

MFI: 01056

4 PEFTMCTPALMOHHbLIE " UODEHTUD®UKALUNOHHBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIe perucTpupyowmm 107

OpraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 200607109
rocynapCTBEHHOW HANOroBow
cnyx6bl (MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,ﬂ.apCTBEHHOﬁ

CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144

OKNo: 14832514

OKOHX: 16140

COATO: 1727248556
MexayHaponHble cTaHaapThl Ckauatb otuert (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/
ONHaHCOBOW OTYETHOCTH Ortyet_u_3zaknoyeHne_no_MCDPO_3za_2022r.pdf)
(MC®O)
5 MNMokasaTtenu ¢puHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSA AMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient -0.66

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1.55
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.00066
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1.79
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0.55
funds:
8 N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTeNbHOro coBeta, peBUSMOHHOM KOMUCCUN NN

UCNOJNIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara D .N.0. HonxHocte  OpraH N3bpaH
NpUHATUS BCTYMNNEHNS SMUTEHTA, (HasHayueH) /
peweHns K NPUHSBLLWIA BbIBEAEH M3
0653aHHOCTSIM pelweHne cocTasa
(yBOnEH,
ncteyeHne
cpoka

NOSIHOMOYUIA)
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30.06.2022

30.06.2022

30.06.2022

11.03.2022

11.03.2022

14.05.2023

14.05.2023

30.06.2022

30.06.2022

30.06.2022

30.06.2022

11.03.2022

11.03.2022

14.05.2023

14.05.2023

30.06.2022

Xonoxaes
dappyx
PaxumpoxxaHoBuy

Wckanpnapos
Bobyp
LLyxpaT>XoHoBMWY

ApudpoxaHos
CupoxunpauH
OpPKMHOBMY

tOHycoB
NckaHnpap
Pyctamosuny

bapaesa EneHa
MwuxaiinosHa

Posunkos

Mysadppap
Mwup3soxug yrnu

YMyp3akos
XaxoHrup
MaxamaTkyn
yFam

Mawapwunos
XycHngamH
Botup yram

Kysatys
KeHrawm
asocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
asocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
asocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
asocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
asocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
asocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
asocu

Bow
anpekTop

Akumnapopnap
YMyMUIA
ANFUInLWLIK

Axkumnapopnap
YyMyMUR
AnFnnnWm

Axunsigopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFnnnwm

Axkumnapopnap
YMyMUIA
ANFUAnLLIK

Axunsgopnap
yMyMUIA
AnFnnnwm

Axumnsigopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFnanwm

Akumnapopnap
YMyMUIA
AnFnNWK

Axkumnapopnap
YMyMUIA
ANFUAnLLIK

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHme cylwectseHHOro  Ne

hakTta

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3b6paH
(Ha3HaueH)

BblBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBOneH)

BblBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

OMUTEHTHUWHT toKopK Bolkapys

opraHu TOMOHMAAH Kabyn

KWAMHraH Kapopnap

AdbdpunnaHraH waxcnap
pyinxarungaru ysrapuwnap

Darta Hata nybnvkaumu
CYWECTBEHHOr0  HACTynneHus CYWEeCTBEHHOro
hakTa CYWECTBEHHOTO hakTa

hakTta
6 24.12.2021 05.01.2022
36 08.10.2021 28.01.2022
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SOMUTEHTHUWHT toKopu Bolkapys
opraHu TOMOHMAAH Kabyn
KMNUHraH kapopnap

KysaTtys KeHrawmuHuHr
Tapkmbuparu yarapuwnap

AdbdpunnaHraH waxcnap
pynxartuoaru yarapuwnap

OMUTEHTHUWHT tokopu Bolkapys
opraHu TOMOHMAaH Kabyn
KMNUHraH kapopnap

Vxpous opraHnHuHr
Tapkubuaaru yarapuwnap

KysaTtys KeHrawmuHuHr
Tapkmbuparu yarapuwnap

AdbdpunnaHraH waxcnap
pynxartuoaru yarapuwnap

OMUTEHTHUWHT tokopu Bolkapys
opraHu TOMOHMAaH Kabyn
KMNUHraH kapopnap,

OMUTEHTHUHT tOKOopW BolKapyB
opraHu TOMOHUAaH Kabyn
KUNUHraH Kapopnap

AddomnnaHraH waxc bunaH
O6UTUM Ty3nMnnwK

AddomnnaHraH waxc bunaH
6UTUM Ty3nManwm

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

6

36

36

21

21

11.03.2022

11.03.2022

18.03.2022

14.05.2022

30.06.2022

30.06.2022

06.07.2022

30.06.2022

25.07.2022

31.08.2022

19.12.2022

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

Ha Havyano
OTYETHOro
nepvona

l. Long-term assets

000

24.03.2022

24.03.2022

24.03.2022

24.05.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

26.07.2022

06.09.2022

20.12.2022

Ha koHel,

OT4YEeTHOro

nepuona



Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 5146852.60 5146852.60

Depreciation amount (0200) 011 4783810.10 4885555.50
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 363042.50 261297.10
Intangible assets: 000

Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 5051.70 5051.70

040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040 5051.70 5051.70
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050

Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080
Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120 157903.70 137472.50
0960, 0990)
TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 525997.90 403821.30

+030+090+100+110+120)
Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 2659169.70 2708638.60
+180), including:



Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

764123.50

1895046.20

8919.20

174320.70

81628.00

1150.00

53383.90

26590.40

6810.50

4757.90

5397.70

633037.70

15042.00

2060558.90

7917.40

416713.60

192243.20

308629.90

53650.60

14139.40

10463.20

29830.50

1493.70



Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 2550.80
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350 948.00
Other cash and cash equivalents 360 1898.90
(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 2847807.30
+190+200+210+320+370+380)
Total on assets of balance (130 400 3373805.20
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 1280769.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 19502.60
Reserve capital (8500) 430 932764.60
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 -112814.10
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 2120222.10

+420+430+440+450+460+470)
Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

470.50

981.90

41.30

3134763.30

3538584.60

1280769.00

19502.60

746688.39

-782219.30

1264740.70



Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

1253583.10

986583.10

294020.10

2273843.90

1563843.90

488126.69
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Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

451364.70 485205.60
51638.40 80358.20
4207.40 5628.79
24295.20 31528.00
157810.90 449260.30
267000.00 710000.00
3246.40 23736.30
1253583.10 2273843.90
3373805.20 3538584.60

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kon 3a COOTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nokasarens cTp. nepvog Npowwnoro roga
noxonpl pacxonpl
(NpwmbbINb) (ybbITKM)
Net revenue from sales 010 11156393.20

of products (goods,
works and services)

3a 0TYeTHbIV NeproL

LOXObl pacxofnbl
(npnbbinb)  (ybbiTKM)
5753278.40



Cost of goods sold 020 10093508.30 5080691.10
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 1062884.90 672587.30
sales of production

(goods, works and

services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures, 040 2644194.40 2313202.10
total (lines 050+060+070
+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050 67427.80 16923.10
Administrative expenses 060 1350531.30 1139952.00
Other operating 070 1226235.30 1156327.00
expenses

Expenses of the 080

reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from 090 1083176.80 785099.60
operating activities

Income (loss) from main 100 -498132.70 -855515.20
activity (lines 030-040

+090)

Earnings from financial 110 37.90 83.11
activities, total (lines 120

+130+140+150+160),

including:

Dividend income 120

Interest income 130

Income from long-term 140

lease

Income from foreign 150 37.90 83.10

exchange rate
differences
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Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180
+190+200+210),
including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations (lines
100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

6.30

6.30

-498101.10

-498101.10

-498101.10

Information on audit report

49.20

49.20

-855481.30

-855481.30

-855481.30
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HaumeHoBaHme
ayouTopcKom
opraHusaummu

HaTta
BblOauun
NNLEH3NN

Homep Bwug Hata > .1N.0.

NNUEeH3nBakNio4YeHnsbloadun

Homep

3aKNIOYEHUS
npoBepKy

«Maslahat- 2019-04-09 304

Harakat» MYXX

Waptnm  2023-06-07 11

nxobni

Knpeesa
B.K.

Cnu1cok 3ak/1l0YeHHbIX caenok ¢ apcounmpoBaHHbIMA NMLLAMU OTYETHOM rogy

Konus

ayomTopckaymutopa ayauMTOPCKOro
ayMTOPCKOro 3aKI0YeH@Y AN TOPOBBAK MOYEHUS
NPOBOAVBLIErO

3arpy3uTb
(https://
openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusion/
%D0%90%D 1%
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82%D0%BE%
D1%80_%D0%
A5%D1%83%
D0%BB%D0%
BE%D1%81%
D0%B0%D1%
81%D0%B8.pdf)

Hara ®.1N.0. nnu MNpeomer  Cymma OpraH MonHble
3aK/0YeHNs nosiHoe caenku SMUTEHTa,  POPMYSIMPOBKYU
coenkm HavMeHoBaHue NPVHSABWMWA  PeLeHnid, NPUHATBIX Mo
KOHTpareHTa peleHe chenkam
no

caoenkam



2022-08-31 Xopnxaesa monuasmnm 200 KyaaTtys 1.1. Xamuar

A3nza Kaps 000 KeHraww ONPEKTOPUHUHT

AbaypaxmaHoBHa 000 AavFnanwmn - MonunsiBMIA épnam
TakanM Kunumw
TyFpucmaarun 2022 nun
30 aeryctnaru 240-
COHNM MypoOXaTHoOMacu
Mab/lyMOT ypHMIA
Kabyn KMAMHCWH; 1.2.
XaMusatHuHr
adgodounnaHraH waxcm
Xopxaesa A3nsa
AbnypaxmaHoBHa
6unaH TyamnaguraH
ymymuin cymmacu 200
000 000 (nkkm 103
MUNINOH) CYMANK
doomnacma Kap3 bepu

wapTHomacu
MabKyNaHCUH.
2022-12-19 Xopxaes monusasmn 200 Kysatys 1.1. Xamuar
dappyx Kap3 000 KeHrawm ANPEKTOPUHMHI
PaxumpxaHoBuny 000 AnFunuwKM  MonNuABMIA épaam

TaKOMM KUUL
TyFpucmaarun 2022 nun
30 aBryctnaru 240-
COHNM MypOXaTHOMacu
MabnyMmoT ypHuAa
Kabyn KMnmHcuH; 1.2.
XaMusatHuHr
adodounnaHraH waxcwu
Xopxaes Pappyx
PaxumpoxaHoBuny
6vnaH TysunaguraH
ymymuin cymmacu 200
000 000 (nkkm 103
MUJITIMOH) CYMNUK
ponscns kap3 bepu
wapTHomacu
MabKyNNaHCUH.

16 Cnucok achcounmnpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)



d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Xopxaes Pappyx
Paxuma>xaHoBuy

ApundgaxaHos CupoxmaoanH
OPKUHOBMY

WNckanpapos Bobyp
llaxpaT>xoHOBMWY

Mawapnnoe XycHunaanH
Botup yram

Xonxaesa Asnsa
AbaypaxmaHoBHa

AkumnoHepHoe obwwecTBO
«O'zbekgidroenergoqurilish»

YHuTapHoe npeanpusatme
«Maxsusenergomontaj» AO
«0O'zbekgidroenergoqurilish»

MecToHaxoxoeHne
(MECTOXUTENBbCTBO)
(rocymapcTso,
obnactb, ropog,
panoH)

Y3bekuctaH
Pecnybnukacw,
TawkeHT Wwaxpm

Y36ekmcTaH
Pecny6nukacw,
TawkeHT waxpu

Y3bekucraH
Pecnybnukacw,
TawkeHT Wwaxpu

Y3bekuctaH
Pecny6nukacw,
TawkeHT waxpu

Y3bekuctaH
Pecnybnukacwy,
TawkeHT Wwaxpu

r.TawkeHT, Mup30
Y nyréekckuii paoH,
yn. ®epysa, oom 15A

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekuctaH, ropos
TawkeHT,
YunaHsapckuii panoH,
ynuua Yopbor, 42

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHW
npu3HatTCS
adoPouUnnMpoBaHHbLIMU
nvuamm

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysatyB keHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyBKeHramm
ab30CK

INunuo,
ocylecTensowee
NoJIHOMOYUS
avpekTopa
(npencenatens
npaeneHus)

duna. nmuo
COBMECTHO C
611M3KNUMM
POLCTBEHHMKaMM,
KoTopoe Bnageet 20
1 bonee npoueHTamm
akuunin AO

IOp. nuuo, koTopoe

Bnageet 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamMn akuui

AO

lOp. nnuo, 20 n
6onee npoueHTamMu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
KOTOpOro Bnageet
TO Xe€ NUo, 4To U
nnuo, KoTopoe
Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoLeHTamMu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
AO

Jarta

(HacTynneHus

OCHOBaHMA

(-nin)

2020-09-16

2022-03-11

2022-03-11

2021-10-08

2021-09-15

2005-12-23

2014-02-18



LYK«Gidromontaj» AO
«0Q'zbekgidroenergoqurilish»

AYK
«Energoqurilishindustriya»
AO
«Q'zbekgidroenergoqurilish»

YK «Energoissiglikmontaj»
AO
«0'zbekgidroenergoqurilish»

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekuctaH,
TawkeHTCKas
obnactb,
AxaHrapaHckuin
panoH, nocenok
Hypobon

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucTaH,
TalwkeHTCKas
obnacTb,
BocTaHnmkckuii
parioH, rnocenok
Wckangep

r. TowkeHT, Mup3o-
Y nyrb6ek TymaHum,
Caripam kyyacu, nom
24

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4590

Hara: 09.05.2024

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 2014-01-31
6onee npoueHTamMu B

yCTaBHOM Kanutane

KOTOpOro Bnageet

TO X€e NULLO, 4TO 1

nnuo, KOTOpOoe

Bnageet 20 n 6onee

npoueHTamu B

yCTaBHOM Kanutane

AO

lOp. nnuo, 20 n 2014-02-07
6onee npoueHTamn B

yCcTaBHOM Kanutane

KOTOporo Bnageet

TO X€ N0, Y4TO 1

NN, KOTOpOoe

Bnageet 20 n 6onee

npoLeHTamMu B

yCcTaBHOM Kanutane

AO

lOp. nuuo, 20 n 2014-02-07
6onee npoueHTamn B

yCTaBHOM Kanutane

KOTOpOro Bnageet

TO Xe€ NUo, 4To U

nnuo, KoTopoe

Bnagneet 20 n 6onee

npoLeHTamMu B

yCTaBHOM Kanutane

AO



